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INSIRUCTIONS

EMERGENCY

Indicate whether emergency response personnel and equipment were involved
at any tima, TIf sa, a Hazardous Material Incident Report should be filed
with the State 0ffice of Fmsrgency Services (OES) at 2800 Meadowview Ruad,
Sacramento, CA 95832, Copies of the OES report form may be Obtained at
your local underground storage tank permitbing agency. Indicate whether
the OES report has hean filed as of the date of this report,

LOCAL AGENCY ONLY

To avoid duplicate motificatien pursuant to Health and Safety code Section
- 25180.5, a government employee should sign and date the form in this block.

A signagure here dops pot mean that the leak has been determined to poss a

significant threat to human health or safety, only that notification

procedures have been followed if required.

REEFORTED BY
Enter your nome, telephone number, and address. Indicate which party vou

Lepresent and provide company or agency name.
ESPONSIBLE PARTY

Enter name, telephone number, contact person, and address of the party
responsible for the leak. The responsible party would normally be the tank
awmer,

SITE LOCATION
Enter infermation regarding the tank facility. At a minimum, you must
provide the facility name and full address,

IMPLEMENTING AGENCIES
Enter names of the local agency and Regional Weter Quality Control Board
invalved.

SUBSTIANCES INVOLVED

Enter the name and gquantity lost of the hazardous substance involved. Raom
is provided for information on two substances if appropriate. If more than
two substances leakad, list the two of most concern for cleanup,

DISCOVERY /ABATEMENT ’
Provide information ragarding the discouvsyy and abatement of the leak,

SOURCE/CAUSE

Indicate source(s) of leak. Check bex{es) indicating cause af lezlk.

&,ASE TYTE
ndicate the case type category for this. leak, Check one box only. Case

type is based on the wmost senaitive rescurce affected, TFor example, 1iF
both sofl and ground water have been affected, case type wili be "Cround
Water'. Indicate "Drirking Water" snly if che or more municipal or
domestic water wells have astually been affected, A "Ground Water”
designation does net imply that the affected water cannct be, or is not,
used for drinking water, but only thab water wells have not vebt heaen
affected. Tt iz understood that case type may change upon further
imvestigation.

CURRENT STATUS

Indicate the category which best describes the current sbatus of the ocase.
Check one box only. The response sheuld be relative to the case type. TFor
example, if case type is "Ground Water”, then "Current Status” should refer
te the status of the ground water investigation or cleanup, as opposed to
that of soil, Descriptions of options follow:

No Action Taken - No action has heen taken by responsible party beyond
initial neport of leak.

Leak Being Confirmed - Leak suspected abt site, but has not besn confirmed.
Preliminary 3ite Assessment Workplsn Submitted ~ workplsn/proposal
requested of/submitted by responsible party to determine whether ground
water has been, or willi be, impacted as a result of the release.
Preliminary Site Assessment Imderway - implementation of workplen.
Peliution Characterizstion - responsible party is in the process of fully
defining the extent of contamination in soil and ground water and assessing
impacts on surface and/or ground water.

Remediation Plan - remediation plan submitted evaluating long term
remediation cptions. Proposal and implementation schedule for appropriate
remediation options also submitted.

Cleanup Underway - implementation of remediaticr plan.

Post, Cleanup Monitoring im Progress - periodic ground water or other
monitoring at site, as necessary, to verify and/or evaluate effectiveness
of remedial activities.

Case Closed - regional koard and local agency in concurrence that no
further work is necessary abt the site.

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION FROVIDED ON THIS FORM 1S INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NCT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE
OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTION
Indicate which action have been used to cleanup or remediate the leak.
Descripticns of opbions fallow:

Cap Site - install horizental impermeable laver to reduce rainfall

infiltration.

Containment Barrier - install vertical diks to block horizomtal movement of
contaminant,

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil aud dispose in approved
site.

Excavate and Treat - remove contaminated soil and treat {includes spreading
or land farming).

Remove Free Product - remove floating product f£rom water table.

Pump and Ireat Groundwater - generally emploved to remove dissolved
contaminants,

Epnhanced Biodegradatign - wse of any available technology to promote
bacterial decomposition of conbaminants.

Replace Supply - provide alternative water supply te affected parties.
Treatment at Hookup - install water trestment devices at each dwelling or
other place of use.

Vacuum Extract - use pumps or blowers to draw air through soil.

¥ent Soil - bore heles in soil to allew volatilizabion of contaminants,
Ho Action Required - incident is minor, reguiring no remedial action.

COMMENTS - Use this space Lo elaborate on any aspects of the incident.
SIGHATURE - 3ign the form in the spave provided.

DISTRIBITION .

If the form is completed by the tank cwner or his agenkt, retain the last copy

and forward the remaining copies intact to your local tank permitting agenoy

for distribution.

1. OCriginal - Lecal Tank Permitting Agency .

Z. Stabe Water Resources Control Deard, Divislon of Clean Water Programs,

Underground Storage Tank Pregram, P.O. Bow 944212, Sacramenbo, CA 94244~

2120

Regional Water Quality Control GBoar

. Local Health Officer and County Beard of Supervisors or their designes to
receive Proposition 63 notificatiens,

5. Owner/responsible party.

=




HAGEMAN-AGUIAR INC
Underground Contamination Investigations, Groundwater Consultants, Environmental Engineering

March 3, 1997

Mr. Dale Klettke

Alameda County Health Services
Environmental Health Division
Environmental Protection (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: € & L Trucking Co.
2460 Wood Street
Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Mr. Klettke:

In Response to your letter dated January 22, 1997 and
subsequent telephone conversation concerning the subject
site. Hageman-Aguiar, Inc. is submitting the enclosed
groundwater sampling report, dated March 3, 1997.

I have also included an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorize
Release Contamination Site Report. I have talked with Mr.
With concerning data that you have requested (Groundwater
Monitoring Well Installation Workplan). There appears to be
no documentation in Mr. With's files. We were also unable
to locate the second Monitoring Well. It might be as you
suggested been paved over since its installation.

Please review the Report and advise if we can be of more
assistance.

Sincerely,
HAGEMAN-AGUIAR, INC.

Bruce Hageman

cc: Mr. Ralph and Janice With
enclosures

3732 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Suite 372 Lafayette, California 94549 (510) 284-1661 FAX {510) 284-1664




ALAMEDA COUNTY ® ¢
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

,-’i 4 T -
¢ it ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
STID 5182 LS / b ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
: 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
January 22, 1997 (510) 567-6700 )

FAX (510) 337-9335
Ralph and Janice With .
228 The Knoll

Orinda, CA 94563

“NOTICE OF VIOLATION”
RE: FORMERLY C & L TRUCKING, 2460 WOOD STREET, OAKLAND, CA 94607
Dear Ralph and Janice With:

This letter is a follow up to the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health letter dated
December 8, 1995. In the December 8, 1995 letter your were requested to fill out and submit the
ULR report, submit the groundwater monitoring well instaliation work plan and any information
documenting additional work performed at this site to this office. This information was to be
provided to this office no later than 90 days from the date of this letter or March 9, 1996.

A copy of the December 8, 1995 letter is enclosed for your review.

Therefore you are to submit the required information to this office within 30 days of the
date of this letter, or no later than February 24, 1997.

Please be advised that this letter constitutes a formal request for technical reports pursuant
to California Water Code Section 13267(b) and Health and Safety Code Sections 25299.37
and 25299.78.

Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to call Thomas Peacock directly at
(510)567-6782. '

Sincerely,

 dete ot

Dale Klettke, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

c: Thomas Peacock--files

Bob Chambers, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
5182novi.dkt
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DiIrRecTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
STID 5182 ' 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

December 8, 1995 ' (510} 567-6777

Ralph and Janice With
228 The Knoll
Orinda, CA 94563

RE: FORMALLY C & L TRUCKING, 1700 24TH STREET, OAKLAND, CA 94607
Dear Ralph and Janice With:

This letter follows a cursory review of the case file for the above referenced site. On January 17,
. 1990 a 10,000-gallon diesel underground storage tank was removed from this site. On August
29, 1990, Dennis Bymne of this office witnessed the collection of two soil samples at a depth of
approximately six feet below grade from each end of the diesel tank excavation. One water
sample was collected from the groundwater which had accumulated in the diesel excavation pit.

Laboratory results detected 140 ppm of total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd) from the
soil sample collected towards the street and 1600 ppm of TPHd was detected in the soil sample
collected towards the yard. In addition, the groundwater sample collected from the diesel pit
detected 1,600 and 1,800 parts per billion of TPHd.

This site has had an unauthorized release of petroleum hydrocarbons, namely diesel, which
contaminated soils and the underlying shallow groundwater aquifer. Please fill out the
attached “Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak)/Contamination Site
Report™.

Instructions for filling out the ULR report form are printed on the back of each form copy.

On January 2, 1991, the case file documents a conversation Dennis Byrne had with Mike Comers
of Comers Petroleum Equipment Company. In this conversation a groundwater monitoring
program was proposed in which two groundwater monitoring wells were to be installed, one on
the east side and one on the west side of the diesel excavation pit. The installation of two
monitoring wells instead of the normal three monitoring wells was agreed upon by Dennis Byrne
of this office on the basis of a nearby site (Pacific Supply Company-1747 24th Street)
documenting a westerly groundwater flow direction. Please forward a work plan for the
installation of the two (2) groundwater monitoring wells.

Please forward this ULR report, the groundwater monitoring well installation work plan and any
information documenting additional work performed at this site to this office. Please provide
these documents no later than 90 days from the date of this letter or March 9, 1996. This
information is required for this office to evaluate this case, and determine what, if any, additional
work will be required. '




Ralph and Janice With
RE: C & L Trucking
December 8, 1995
Page 2 of 2

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical reports pursuant to California
Water Code Section 13267(b). Failure to respond may result in the referral of this case to
the RWQCB for enforcement action.

Please also bear in mind that, in order to maintain SB2004 UST clean-up fund eligibility, specific
bidding requirements and contracting criteria must be met. You are encouraged to contact the
SWRCB fund representative (916/227-4529) for more case-specific information, or if you have

. not, as of yet, applied for financial assistance.

Please feel free to call me directly at (510)567-6880 should you have any questions concerning
this matter.

Sincerely,
Dale Klettke, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosure

c Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection Department--file
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
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.MEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE 5.v1cr~:s AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE 4O, 415/271-4320

UNbERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/HODIFICATION PLANS
'5 ';' T _:I PR :_1 J \
1. Business Name wu& Cao.
N

e S ey

Business owner _\ =,  sosidv B

2. Site Address __\"TIOO  Auth S

city . Oakiaad  Cal, 2ip Cilic.y] Phone SIAM -85S0
3. Mailing Address _Y . Jox WG, Gueda Ca SHSHED

city O ud& Cad Zip QA4ECS  Phone _ Q5 -"104 1
4. Land owner _Ad.i= Ndibb & Won cel Nal iddy

Address _ 38 T Woaoobl City, StateOzLiuda . Cel. Zip SMOES
5. EPA I.D. No. _“1_T"io ™)

8 . Contractor

Address

City Phone

License Type ID#

7. Consultant (‘i & AR ole o == STEN~Y Coo.

Address 9.0, ook A S

city P\eacaoow Cel.  Phone (M) GRS~ OS]

-1 -




o«

8. Contact Persm’or Investigation .

- Name _R. = bk Title _cones pNebT
Phone &M -85S

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility i

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes (V] No [ ]

1l. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Nama EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

b) Rinsate Transporter

Name fni.ckomwy 3wac, — EPA ILD. No. X6l

Address _ T8, Yoace  Thadd
city _Qickiwowud state(p, ~  zZip Q48]

¢) Tank Transporter

Name QA e~ EPA I.D. No.
Address
city _* Statea Zip

d) Tank Disposal Site

Name e EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

e) Contaminated Soil Transporter

Name TACOANE EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip




T -w
;2. Sample Collect

Name _C b0 tda o N v Ec‘n EESa Co
Company
Address _ .0, e AL

city Xheas2aheid  stateCia.  2ip GYSLC. Phone(tus) CaD-des|

13, §;mpling Information for each tank or area
Tank or Area ; Material Location
sampied & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
{past_5 years)
\C oo O cse| T /'wa-kcp._ o | cacks eud
DC Taow. o wewaienl
Ve
Neladkean Naeso ot
NN o mide gk
VO @Roel At e
I
14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] Ne [46
If yes, describe.
15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [uﬁ No [ ]
If yes, describe. _Iskea v Qileayy A\ cleao | Ay Ry
An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.
16. Laboratories
Name I eace Awel S32-6760
Address _HhU4aly TTuvoastaicort Tioed
city _Manjunengl State (Cal Z2ip ShSus
State Certification No. oM Tle




. - L
. 17. Chemical He‘:ds to be used for Analyzi Samples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis
Method Number Number
TR -0 CC.ELD  ITHO
OTx-& Boso / &uo

18. Submit Site Safety Plan
19, Workman’s Compensation: Yes [+ ] No [ ]
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [ ] No [ ]

Name of Insurer N!A el DT N, = W
&~

20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [ ] No [ ]

21. Deposit enclosed? Yes (V] No [ )

22, Pleasa forward to this office the following information
' within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports

Cc) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results




A4

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental

Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materlals or eguipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are sclely the respcnsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type)

Signature

Date

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (pleasa- type) Qalf)h \/\/:“‘l d :Enlc& W|‘H\
Signature m&) (D\%‘%Q@_&m_}

Date 7h0fQo




NOTES:

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Aﬂf leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
one copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4. After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 hours) must be given to this Department prior to removal
of tank(s).

5. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.
6. Triple rinse means that:

a) Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA methed 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be
demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses,

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

c) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory
certified analysis available upon request" with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7.. Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.




UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A

SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or Contaminant Location & Results
Area Depth (specify units}




Address at which closure or modification is taking place.

This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health
Services, 916/324-1781.

$., CONTRACTOR
‘ Prime contractor for the projact.
| 7

List professional consultants here.

12. SAMPLE COLLECTOR
Persohs who areicollecting samples.

Historic contents - the principal product(s) used in the last
5 years. :

Matarial sampled - i.e., water, oll, sludge, soil, etc.

Laboratories used for chemical and gectechnical analyses.

0
All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods. '

coptaminant - Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

- The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses - i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS method.

ymber - The means used to analyze the
sample - 1.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Speclfy number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

NOTES
Method Numbers are available from certified laboratories.

A plan outlining protective equipment and additional special-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
ocus materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained

| breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

-




WO d

The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank{s) are located and should include the following
“information:

a)
b)
c)
d)

e)

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line

Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removad _

 £) Streets
g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)
i) Depth to ground water
j) All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled
rev. 9/88

mam




. ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Maiterials Program

18 May 1990 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621

{415}

Janice With

C & L Trucking Company
P.O. Box 1436

Oorinda, CA 94563

Subject: Removal of a 10,000 gallon diesel fuel underground storage
tank at 2460 Wood Street, Oakland.

Dear Ms. With:

This letter is to reiterate the discussion which we held on the 17th
of May 1990, concerning the actions which need to be taken regarding
the 10,000 gallon diesel tank removed in January 1990, from your
property at the location listed above. No permits regarding this
operation had been issued by either the Oakland Fire Prevention
Bureau or this office. This letter is to inform you of specific
steps which you must now take to rectify the situation.

A completed underground storage tank closure/modification plan will
have to be submitted in triplicate to this office. Please ensure
that all of the requested information is provided. Once approved,
this form will constitute a permit to proceed with the project. A
copy of this document is included with this letter for your use.

A check for $333.00, made payable to the County of Alameda, should
accompany these documents. This deposit, authorized by Section
3-141.6 of the Ordinance Code of the County of Alameda, 1is used to
offset the expenses incurred by County employees in the exercise of
their oversight responsibilities. Records are maintained to the time
County personnel commit to a given project and the account is charged
at an hourly rate. The balance of the account w111 be returned to
you upon the completion of the project.

Soil samples will have to be collected from either end of the former
tank pit, above the highest ground water depth. These samples should
be analyzed by a State certified laboratory for the presence of Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbon-Diesel (EPA Method GCFID 3550) and Benzene,
Toluene, Xylene and Ethylbenzene (EPA Method 8020 or 8240). The
results of these analysis and the water analysis which you stated was
collected during the tank removal will have to be submitted to this
office for review. The need for any follow-up remedial action at
this site will be based upon the data derived.




Janice With

C & L Trucking Company
P.O. Box 1436

Orinda, CA 94563

Re. 2460 Wood St. Oakland
18 May 1990

Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact
Larry Seto or myself at (415) 271-4320.

Sincerely,

t
@m% |
Dennis &. B¥rne

Hazardous Materials Specialist
enclosure

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney's Office, Consumer
and Environmental Protection Division
Doug Krause, DUHS
Lester Feldman, SFBRWQCB
Rafat Shahid, Assistant Director, Alameda County Department of
Environmental Health
Jerry Blueford, Fire Marshal, Oakland Fire Prevention Bureau.

Rie




white  -env.health ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 swan Way, #200

yallow -facility

s ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Oaidand, CA 9242

Zar Materials Division In I
Site [D# Site Name C‘ 7 £ Trae A:}V Today's Date _5_7__/__7/_@
Site Address 2960 and S orind, A 9563/ Epa D#

Clty Ca éé"c/ Zip M¢o7 Phone

Inspection Caiegories:
MAX Amt. Stored » S001bs/55¢g/200ct? Y N I. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
Hazardous Waste generated per month? Il. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials

. Underground Tanks

The marked tems represent vioiations of the Calif, Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

i.A GENERATOR (Title 22) Comments:
— 1. Waste ID * 68471
— ZEPAID 66472
— 3 > wWaays 44808
T 4 tabel cotes aasna { 10 o0 cal dieie / +aim fo remaved
___ 5, Blennial 466493 p 174 —
= —— & Recoms 46492 5 Tanware (770,
3 __ 7. Comsct 56484
E __ 8. Copy sent 85492
— 9. Bxceptien 45484
= . .
—— 10, Coples Rec'd 46402 /oel“-n {((v,?,, Srecess e .?z. 3 /4““’(30/
g — 11, Treatment 66371 7 ,
P Tpsmmose mm | M e cfres  Gety (g /Ko or
c __ 4. Communications 12 Da /t"é“ic/ Fire
2 __15. Alle Space 67124
[ —_ 15. Locat Authority &7126
3 - 17 Mqlnlarnncs 47120 -
& — T8 Tanng s7ies Tan /TJ c('r‘.r/;afe_c_/of é;, Epleson S <
___ 1%. Prapared 67140 /7 - - N
£% T 20 Name Ut a7147 e Y o dUd/c/
£ — 5 el gofy of Air iy secalfRs 1~ _preccced,
o® __ 22 emg. Coord. Tmg. 87144
23. Condition 67241
= 24, Compatibliity 67242 = - /L >~
T T Maintenance 6242 Jgﬁleﬁﬁy Ao g {  gac g csn o 1o J
= —_ 24, Inepection &7244
s — 27, Butter Zone &7245 M e !"‘c/; ) ey /{ LY /f
2 —. 28. Tank inspecton 47259 7’&’
E —- 29. Contginment 47245
& ~. 30. Sate Storage 47231
¢ ol Ree i $if G tar T ex gratton & bolip
— " [
stred on 6 f— ) a!‘*?aa! scler or wiseg |
rd
I.LB TRANSPORTER (Title 22) .~ ) - N
32, Apple.Fucnce - ouidesee ot contgraing Fipa
___33. Comp. Cart./CHP In=p. 46448
___ 34, Conhainen 5455 '
7 —pue cots it gpetocrfled witd  clom €107,
g — 37.Correct 56541
= — 38. HW Dailvery 65543
— 39, Recorls &AR4A . .
= 40, Name/ Covers 5545 Le#&”M 1o -2l 'Lﬁiér%wé+ i!ee!c/.l o ﬁe d/‘s.ﬁﬁ
s K,
41, Recyclabl 46800 . . .
;- - falpy - Tanible with 4 poturn Coom Alis ks s
L4
Rav 6186 3’79‘/?#—- bor (940 !
Contact:
Title: thspector: _ _

Signature: Signature: f)l‘?ﬁlwk-/ .




@ @
C and L Trucking

A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

Mailing address: _P-O. Box 1436 Terminal: 2460 WOOD STREET
Orinda, CA 94563 OAKLAND, CALIF.

Telephone: (415} B34-8550

Director March 15, 1990
County of Alameda
Health Care Services Agency

P.0O. Box 28924
Oakland, Ca 94604

Dear Sir,

I am returning your Invoice # 0011150 because I no longer have an
underground fuel tank.

I removed the tank January 17, 1990, because I had not used the tank
in over a year and did not want the continuing liability of an under-
ground fuel tank.

I'm complying with State Regulations. I have had the tank precision
tested annually, with all test results being within the N.F;P.A. 329
guidelines,

T had the tank and all rinsite material manifested through Erickson
Inc. , 255 Parr Blvd, Richmond (415-235-1393) and copies of such

manifests are enclozed.

Yours Truly,

[] 2wt

Ralph E. With




State of Calitornia—Health and Welfare Agency Department of Health Sarvice
? Sacramento, Cailforni

Form Aoproved OMB No. 2050—0039 (Expires 1) Toxic Substances Control Diviaic
PlenadYrint or type. {Form designed for use ai or), J/ 0 2'
a 1 g

4 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS “WarieS® |7 P29 1| incumation n the shadod ereas
WASTE MANIFEST | 1|1 m’ of / is not required by Faderal law.

3. G§r$2 2:»- and ;I:: :d;? , ,2 i o A State Manlleg §T§m4 ‘

700 “& OO0 & B. Giaie Generstors D .

4. Generstor's Phone ( ) 4 Eﬁ‘ g Iﬂ ﬂdé !!...
6, Transporter | pany Name - 8. Us EPA ID Number G. State Trensporter's ID
N 'T'ﬂc'( : Kn E' E:i&l !?!OI g! Iéé | él z 2'?.% . Transporter's Pho
US EPA ID

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. umber E. State Transporier's
Pl L Pl F. Transporter's Phona
9. Dallénaloc! Facility Name and Site Address 10, US ERA ID Number @, State Facllity's ID T
ArsoN LNC. FEEREEEER NN
Aﬁﬁ & ’ H, Facility's Phone IS
Y 3945 ) 875 -17 93
12.¥Containara 13, Total 14. I
11. 1J8 DOT Deacription ({ncluding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Claas, and {0 Number) Guantity Unit Waste No..

No. Typa Wt/ Vol

CWASTE EmOTY 570845 Tank

88122234

aQ J .
N | QoL Fegularic/ comsTe. oNey/ oo )T Qma:uﬁl&
ﬁ .
5 N O O O IO
R tec
I I O O s
d.
EPAIOther
2 N O T Y
[J: Addiional Desoriptions for Meterials Listed Above o & - K. Handiing Godes for Wastes Listed Above

an K /C}m Gal |l ot

- 5”4&37{/ Qf:-..e ¢

i 0 = i -
i [46. x’mll Hlmno'lnnwipﬂ! and Additionsl information

ey

; 'NIITIONAL HEISPONS‘E CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852-7550

i

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1| hereby declare that the contents of this conaignment are fully and acourately deacribed above by proper shipping name
and are ciasaified, packed, marked, and labejed, and are in all respects in propar condition tor transport by highway &ocording to applicable international and
nationsl governmant regulations.

1f 1 am & large quantity generator, ) certify that | have a program in piece to reduce the volume and toxiclly of wasje ganerated 10 the degree | have determined
1o be sconomically practicable and that | have sstected the practicable method of treatment, storage, of digposal™surrantly availsble to me which minimizes the -
present and future threet 1o humen heslth and the environment; OR, it | am a smalf quantity gensrator, | have made a good falth affort to minimize my waste
peneration and select the basl waste managemant mathod thel ie available to e and thet | can afiord.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPHL, GALL T

Printed / Typad Name Slgnature - Month Day  Year
b T2 Ol i S sl Iy MRk
; 1T. Transporter 1 Ackpowledgement of Recaelipt of Materiais
a Printed/Typad Mame I ’Q _ Month Day Year
s Oomas ~ . HoTAs 1o,
0 18, Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
? Printed/Typad Rame Signature ) Month  Day  Year
E ) ¢
B : 1 T I |
9. Discrepancy indication Space it '
o t
: | <
4] / L7
( e A /
L — o : s
_:_ 20, E cllﬂf Owmer or Operator C:ortlflca})6n of receipt of hazardous materials covered hy/Wnanuut except as noted in HW
v -

ot . _
:rg%’::::" Py {Aw } V swn%ﬂwffﬁéﬂfﬂ/f ;;T ;" | ;Dl; F; 0o

L4 / - . .
OH3 A :
sk Do Not Write Bslow This Line yey,,. 15pr seNpg THICOPY TO GENERATOR WITHIN 30 DAY

EPA B700—22
{Rov. §-88) Pravious ediliona are cbsctele,




State of California-=Haalth and Wellars Agency Department of Health Servicas

. Form spproved OME No. 2050—0038 {Expires f) Toxio Subatances Control Division”
' Pleass print or type. (Form designed for usa o {12-pitch typewriter). Sacramento, Gallfornla
UNIFORM HAZARDOQUS | Generator's US EPAID No. Manltest 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded arean
Bocument No. ia not irad by Federal |
WASTE MANIFEST _ |r 1410 clolgls]| ) o | | isnotrequrad by Foders) aw.
3, Genarator's Hame and Mailing Addresa A. State Manitest Document Number
o~ .
CIL Trvekinm
1700 wee v e ’ B. State Ganerator's ID
Gl hdil & =
4 r8toFs Phone { ¢// ¢ O TS T S Y O sy
§ 5. Tranaportar 1 Company Nama ) 8. Us EPA ID Numbaer C. State Transporter's 1D Mmos ? b2 /
& LrieKson Toe L ADloI I Aslal sl Gl]™ Tonponerafhon ¢y¢f”. 2 3¢
E 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. Us EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID
§ _ Ll Ll b b1ty |F TrospoersPhone
- 9. Designatad Facillty Nama and Site Addreas 10. U3 EPA ID Number Q. State Facility's ID
- - ] ‘ . o
r~3 Evérgreen 0./ T, IS T N Y
. H. Facility's. Phona
e bS50 Smilh Aue e e -
i3 Nesweaeldsd Co 9ear5lo 10M0NFALIISIALY ] &7 219C e/ to
mg 12. Containers 13. Total 14, L
‘_4 t 11. US DOT Description {including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, end (D Number) Quantity Unit ‘Waste No.
=1 No. Type Wi/ Vol|
a. - , State
g: WASTZ Fuc/ O/) FrraTer NA (693 .
) : EFATOMer
E - A
WOE| £ L1 |1 |adsad & .
.| E b. State
R
# [ EPA/Othar
3| 0 I T Y Wt
+( A Je State
& _ :
% EFATOthar
o 0 O I
w d. State
g EPA/Qther
u N 0 O O
§ K. Handling Codea for Wastes Liatad Above
a. b.
[]
w
o« [ d
E 15, Speciat Handling Instructions and Addlianal Information
2 1A So%e Decsi/
w .
F 1A o Fo (SatCr
-
=
s 18. ‘
i QENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare thal the contents of this consignment ara lully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
= and are classified, packed, marked, and tabeled, and are in all respects In proper condition for transport by highway accerding 1o applicable intemational and
A national govarnment reguialions. -
] 1 em e [arge quentity generator, | certify that | have a grogram in plage to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generatad to the degras | have detarminad
7 : to ba economically practicable and that | have selacted the praclicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the
1. present and future threat to human health and the enviranment; OR, if | am a small quantity genarator, | have made & good faith effort to minimize my waste
" 4 genaration and salect the bhest waste management methad that s avallable to me and that | can afford.
» ﬁ. Printed/Typed Name Stgnature Month  Day  Yoar
"
! fors o b oo, e, O IOl L1 T S |
I ; 17. Transportar 1 Acknowledgemant of Recelpt of Materials ’
¢ r n Printed/Typed Nama slgna/l\_(y 7/ 3/ /P Month  Day  Year
Ll Yl 3 -
| 8 Daniej Zsder  So S eaee” _@ﬂ . SR
“wil o 18. Transportar 2 Acknowledgement of Racelpt of Matarlals o
g ¥ [Frinted! Typed Name Signature Month  Day  Year
E
Zl g I I
19. Discrepancy Indicalion Space
F
A
c .
i
L s
.:_ 20. Facllity Owner or Operator Certification ol receipt of hazardous matertals covered by this manifest axcept as noted in em 18.
Y Printad/ Typaed Name Signature Month  Day  Year
I T I
DHS 8022 A (1/88) i e Li
€FA 570022 Do Not Write Below This Line gy, GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS

(ﬂov. 9-88) Previoua editlone ara obaoiete. . To: P.O. Box 400, Sacramento, CA 958120400




State of California—Health and Welfare Agency Department of Health Servicee

Farm Approved OMS No. 2050—0039 {Expires 9-30-9 Toxic Substances Conlrel Division
Plgane prini.grtype. (Form designed. for uae on el ich typewriter). ’ Sacramento, Califomia
UNIFORM HAZARDOUS : Mariifest 2. Page 1 Intormation in the shaded ereas

| Document No.,

WASTE MANIFEST | |p|f of / is nol required by Faderal law,

3. Generator's Name and Mpjiing Address " — - . ‘» A. State Manitest Docyment Number ',::, ; "
%—{-gg, .Hoﬁ/nl @ ﬁgfééégﬂ . —

Lt O 00 A B. Siate Generator's ID
4, Generator's Phone ( ) £ M‘ 'y, i! £ ?yd/-' 1 s O T O
6. Tranaporter 1 Company Name . 8. Us EPA umbar C. State Transporter's 1D

0. Transporier's Phorf’

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number E. State T_ransponer'é“m
L1 10 L1 1 1 g 1} ] |F enaponteryPhone
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addreas 10, US EPA ID Numbear G. State Facility's ID
N L L]
rl ? Facility's P-"mne / ?3 )
12.¥Containers ‘13. Total B 14, )
11. US DOT Deacription {Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Clasa, and ID Number) Quantity Unit Waste No.

No. Type Wt/ Vol

“WASTE EmGTy SToRAG e Tank T Ao
3 OM‘F./?Q'?“L‘?"?-@.‘/ CrasTe. NL @QamANA o aadhr K t@""-ﬁg.g .

" Statd -~

UV WLLLLJIT

EPA/Othar

DO->P>ITIMZML

Stale
EPA!'Oth_cr""' P |

am--,‘,:. RN |

[EPA7Other

L L. 11
. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above
a. b. .

%
MNATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA CALL 1-800-852-7550

18}

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hareby declare that the contents of this conaignment are fully and accurately describad above by propar shipping name
and are classifled, packed, marked, and labaied, and sre in ail reapects in proper condition for tranapert by highway sccording 1o spplicable internaticnal and
national governmeani regulations. .

I 1 am & large quantity generator, | certify tnat | have a program In place to reduge the velpne and toxicity of waste generated to the dagree | have detarmined
1o be economically practicable and that | hava selectad the practicable method of treaimant, atorage, or disposal currently avallable to me which minimizes the -
preaenst and future threst to human hesith and the environment; OR, If | am a small quantity generator, | hava made a good falth eHort to minimize my wasta
generation and selact the best waste management method (hat 1a availabia to me and that | can afford.

IN CASE OF AN EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL 1&

Printed/Typed Nama Signature ‘ . Month  Day Year
b 2 v W _ S
; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
A | Printed/Typed Name s
N ﬁ . ——
§ | THomas & MoTAs Te
0 18. Trensporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipl of Materials
$ Printed /Typed Namse Signature Month  Day Year
E
E [ I
19. Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
¢
|
L -
.:_ 20. Faclity Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials coverad by this manifest except as noted in ltem 18,
¥ Printed/ Typed Mame Signature ) Month Dsy Yesr
| I I
DHS 8022 A (1/88) . ot Write Bel is Li
EPA 670022 Do M Below This Line 4, .. GENERATOR SENDS THIS COPY TO DOHS WITHIN 30 DAYS

{Rev. 5-88) Previoue stitions are obsalete. o To: P.C. Box 400, Socromento, CA  95812-0400
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I | iNVOI*E NOL h‘
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA :,’do 11150
, HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BILLING -
P.0, BOX 28924 OAKLAND, CA 94604
PHONE: (415) 271-4374
N
L
soo (C & L TRUCKING CO, SHIP C & L THUCKING CO. N
™ IRALPH WI1'TH ™ | RALPH WiTH
2460 WOOD STHEET 2460 wWOOD S'IHEET
OAKLAND CA 94607 DAKLAND CA 94607
3 ACCOUNT HO, =132 PURCHASE OR SHIP V1A DATE S5HIP TERMS INV. DATE PAGE\
#HM'31031 0 - - 03/01/90 NET 30 03/01/90 1
‘" aQTY QORDERED QrYyY_ SHIPPED 1TEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE ™
1.0 1.6 /021 TANK CONTALNER - ONE 1256.00 125.00
SALE AMOUNT

8% PENALTY - 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 125.00
SALES TAX O . 00

FREIGHT

DEPDSIT

FEBRUARY 1, 1990 ALL KFEES INCREASED

TOTAL 125.00
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